



**ADDENDUM NO. 1  
O'HARE EXPRESS SYSTEM PROJECT  
Request For Qualifications (RFQ)  
Dated: November 29, 2017**

**ADDENDUM ISSUANCE DATE:** January 4, 2018

**OFFICIAL NOTICE OF CHANGES TO RFQ DOCUMENT**

**Change 1. Procurement Schedule – Cover Page, Section 1.5, Section 5.3**

**Explanation:** SOQ submission deadline has been changed to February 5, 2018. RFC submission deadline has been moved to January 12, 2018. Shortlist Selection is now anticipated in March, 2018.

**Change 2. RFQ Definitions – Section 10, Definition of Affiliate(s) and Gurantor**

**Explanation:** References to “Member” have been amended to read “Respondent Team member”.

**Change 3. Exhibit A – Section 1.3.1**

**Explanation:** Section 1.3.1 has been deleted and subsequent sub-sections of Exhibit A, Section 1.3 re-numbered to reflect this change.

**Change 4. Exhibit A – Section 1.8**

**Explanation:** Throughout section, references to “any Equity Member, any Major Non-Equity Member” have been amended to read “any Prime Team Member”.

**Change 5. Exhibit E – Section 1.1**

**Explanation:** “SOQ Due Date” has been amended to read “RFP response due date”.

**Change 6. Form A – Respondent Team Composition and Experience**

**Explanation:** First checkbox amended to read “Information on Respondent, Prime Team Members, and Guarantors (Form C)”.

**Change 7. Form B – Section 12**

**Explanation:** Addition of Section 12, asking the Respondent Team to designate a Respondent Representative and provide contact details for that Representative.

**Change 8. Form D-1 and D-2**

**Explanation:** “Proposer” was amended to read “Respondent”.

**End of Addendum No. 1**